Incident #

25-023630

25-023634

25-023638

25-023639

25-023641

25-023643

25-023644

25-023645

25-023648

25-023649

25-023650

25-023654

Date
08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

Time

02:15:

02:55:

03:25:

04:00:

06:38:

06:54:

07:16:

07:25:

07:54:

08:00:

08:04:

10:18:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
8/26/2025 thru 8/26/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DRUG CASE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DISABLED VEHICLE
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION
ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CIVIL DISPUTE

Location/Business/Reporting Party
200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD

800 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD



25-023661

25-023662

25-023665

25-023667

25-023668

25-023672

25-023675

25-023681

25-023689

25-023692

25-023693

25-023695

25-023697

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

10:45:

10:53:

11:02:

11:38:

11:58:

12:49:

13:15:

14:07:

15:05:

15:37:

15:48:

16:04:

16:22:

CIVIL DISPUTE

HIT AND RUN
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

COUNTERFEITING
COUNTERFEITING

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

4WHEELERS/GOCARTS ON ROADWAY

4WHEELERS/GOCARTS ON ROADWA

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DUI

SHOPLIFTING

SHOPLIFTING

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

300 BLOCK N KENT ST

BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

100 BLOCK WEEMS LN

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

200 BLOCK SPRING ST

1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

400 BLOCK ARMOUR DL

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2600 BLOCK DANIEL TER



25-023699

25-023700

25-023703

25-023705

25-023707

25-023709

25-023711

25-023712

25-023713

25-023715

25-023716

25-023719

25-023720

25-023722

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

16:34:

16:39:

16:48:

17:25:

17:37:

18:41:

18:48:

19:03:

19:11:

19:55:

19:58:

20:06:

20:31:

20:52:

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

FRAUD
FRAUD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

00 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

200 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK LANNY DR

1700 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1000 BLOCK ORCHARD AVE

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

500 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST

2600 BLOCK DANIEL TER

BELLVIEW AVE/ ROBERTS ST



25-023725

25-023728

25-023729

25-023731

25-023733

25-023735

25-023736

25-023738

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

08/26/2025

Total Number of Calls:

21:03:

21:21:

21:39:

22:14:

22:34:

22:58:

23:009:

23:28:

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

47

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK BEECHCROFT RD

400 BLOCK MERRIMANS LN

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
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